liabilities 42,012 57,452 6,765 15,021

Total 105,620 124,459 6,765 15,021

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Company's income or the
value of its holdings of financial instruments.  The objective of market risk management is to manage and control
market risk exposures within acceptable parameters.

(i) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.  The Company reviews the exposure to interest rate risk as part of the regular board meetings.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as funds are borrowed at floating rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +-% and --% (2015: +2.00%/-2.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are
considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist reports.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

2016 2015

+-% --% +2.00% -2.00%

$ $ $ $

Net Profit 358 (358) 523 (523)

Equity 358 (358) 523 (523)

20

Milton & Districts Community Bank® Branch
Sussex Inlet Community Bank® Branch	 www.bendigobank.com.au

Woodstock Financial Services Limited
ABN 61 105 527 697

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2016

15 Financial Risk Management continued

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to
meet its contractual obligations.  For the Company it arises from receivables and cash assets.

The Company's exposure to credit risk is limited to Australia by geographic area. None of the assets of the Company
are past due (2014: nil past due) and based on historic default rates, the Company believes that no impairment
allowance is necessary in respect of assets not past due.  The Company limits its exposure to credit risk by only